

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17960/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 17/08/2005 in SCA No.10139/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

JABIR HUSSAIN NASIR AHMED BOGA
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.
Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25/08/2005 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta,Adv.

Mr. A.P. Medh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the petition on the notified date.

election

The Election Commission will not proceed with the process, as directed by the Division Bench of the High Court in terms of its order dated 30th June, 2005, till the matter comes up for hearing.

[T.I. Rajput]

Court Master

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master