

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17960/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 17/08/2005 in SCA No.10139/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

JABIR HUSSAIN NASIR AHMED BOGA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and urging
additional grounds, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Nakul Dewan,Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Ms. Shivangi,Adv.

Mr. S. Muralidhar,Adv.

Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the notification dated 14th February, 2006, a copy whereof has been placed in I.A. No.6/2006, the special leave petition is dismissed without prejudice to the rights, if any, of the petitioner to have recourse to appropriate remedy if he intends to challenge the notification dated 14th February, 2006. We express no opinion thereon one way or the other.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master